
1 
 

 
 
` 

 
Weekly newsletter 

Friday 10th January 2025 
 

 
Dear parents and carers, 
 
I hope you had a well-deserved break over the Christmas holidays and are managing to stay warm during 
this cold snap!  On that, please make sure that all items of winter-wear are clearly labelled so that we can 
return them to their owners if they get lost! 
 
Curriculum Overviews 
This term’s curriculum overviews can be found here: 
https://www.emmanuel.camden.sch.uk/page/?title=Curriculum+Overviews&pid=72 
Please navigate to your child’s class’s overview to see what they’ll be learning this term, and important 
information like PE days.  
 
PFE Movie Night 
This is taking place on Friday 17th December at 4.30pm.  This year the Movie Night is just for EYFS and KS1 
children.  This is partly due to space; we have a hire in the hall on Friday nights so are using the Den for this 
event this year.  Also, it’s more practical to choose a film which suits a smaller age range, so we’re focusing 
on our younger children this time around! If you would like you child to attend, please fill in the Slip in 
ParentHub (including the questions that follow the consent).  If you have a child in Nursery, Reception, Year 
1 or Year 2, you will find this if you click ‘Schools’ at the bottom of the app, click on your child’s name and 
then ‘View response slips’. 
 
PFE Tea Concert 
The PFE are also hosting their first Tea Concert, which is a 
wonderful opportunity for students in Year 2 and above to 
showcase their musical talents, whether it's through singing 
or playing an instrument. There are 20 performance slots 
available, so be sure to sign up quickly via this link: 
 
forms.office.com/e/h2ru1JjSuP 
 
The Tea Concert is not a competition, but rather a chance 
for the children to: 
 
- Build confidence performing in front of an audience  
- Develop their communication skills  
- Share their love of music  
 
Wishing you all a wonderful weekend, 
The Emmanuel Team 

https://www.emmanuel.camden.sch.uk/page/?title=Curriculum+Overviews&pid=72
https://forms.office.com/e/h2ru1JjSuP
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Attendance: Our school target for attendance is 96%.  Well done to Year 3 who achieved the highest 

attendance this week. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Class Attendance 

Nursery 92% 

Reception 91.4% 

Year 1 91.9% 

Year 2 94.8% 

Year 3 97.6% 

Year 4 84.3% 

Year 5 97.5% 

Year 6 86.9% 

School 92% 
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Diary Dates – 
 click here for our school calendar 

Here is a list of important dates for the Spring Term: 
Key:  

 PFE events 

 In-school events to which parents are invited 

 Dates to note 

 
Date Event Year group Location 

Tuesday 14th January 7.30pm LSSO Concert Some Year 5s Barbican Centre 

Thursday 16th January 9 – 11am Brass starts Year 5 and 6  School hall 

Friday 17th January 4.30pm PFE Movie Night All  School hall 

Tuesday 21st January 5pm  CSSA Football Some Y5s and Y6s Talacre 

Wednesday 22nd January 2.30pm Sharing assembly Year 3 School hall 

wb Monday 27th January Swimming Year 3 Swiss Cottage  

Thursday 30th January 2.30pm LDBS Annual Service Worship Reps St. Paul’s Cathedral 

Friday 31st January 2pm PFE Tea concert Some children School hall 

Wb Monday 3rd February Children’s Mental Health Week All 

Monday 3rd February PFE Challenge starts All 

Wednesday 5th February Camden Maths Challenge Some Y6s The Rosary School 

Friday 7th February Mental Health and Wellbeing Day All 

wb Monday 10th February  Safer Internet Week All 

Monday 10th February Maths Challenge Some Y5s The Guildhall 

Wednesday 12th February 2.30pm Sharing assembly Year 5 School hall 

Friday 14th February RAH Brass players rehearsal 3x Brass players Gospel Oak School 

wb Monday 17th February Half term All 

Sunday 2nd March Confirmation Service Some children Emmanuel Church 

Wednesday 5th March 2.30pm Sharing assembly Year 6 School hall 

Thursday 6th March 9.00am World Book Day parade All  MUGA 

Thursday 6th March 3.20pm PFE Book Sale All Omega Playground 

wb Monday 10th March Assessment Week All 

Tuesday 11th March 1.30pm Emmanuel’s Got Talent Years 1-6 School Hall 

Wednesday 12th March 2.30pm Sharing assembly Year 2 School hall 

Wednesday 19th March 2.30pm Sharing assembly Year 1 School hall 

Wednesday 19th March 3-6pm  Parent Consultations  All  School hall  

Friday 21st March RAH Brass players rehearsal 3x Brass players Gospel Oak School 

Wednesday 26th March 3-6pm** Parent Consultations All School hall 

Wednesday 26th March 2.30pm Sharing assembly Reception School hall 

Thursday 27th March 2.30pm Brass Concert Year 5 and 6 School hall 

Thursday 3rd April 10am and 2pm Easter Play Years 3 and 4 School hall 

Friday 4th April 12.30pm Last day of term All 

 
*Please note that some trips will be added over the course of the term 
**The second Parent Consultations evening has been moved from Tuesday 25th to Wednesday 26th March so 
we can accommodate a new hall hire 

 
 
 
 

https://www.emmanuel.camden.sch.uk/calendar/?calid=1&pid=3&viewid=1
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School visionaries 

Congratulations to these children for showing our school vision and values this week: 

From Alpha to Omega - life in all its fullness. (John 10:10) 

 

Brendan and Raya in Nursery 

Elijah and Zahra in Reception 

Fiona in Year 1 

Olive and Lara in Year 2 

Marcos and Yunus in Year 3 

Edie and Dhilan in Year 4 

Tomiwa and Ben in Year 5 

Efunsetan and Diana in Year 6 
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